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THE WALLACE HIGH SCHOOL 
PREPARATORY DEPARTMENT 
TERM DATES 2025-2026 
Term 1 
 
Pre-Prep and Primary 1: Please see communication from Mrs Wilson / Mrs Ferguson for start dates. 
 
Tuesday 26th  August 	Primary 1-7 9:00am-12noon 

Wednesday 27th August					  Primary 1-7 9:00am-12noon 

Thursday 28th August 	Primary 1-7 Normal Times 
 
Friday 26th September 	School Closed (Staff Development Day*) 
  
Monday 27th October – Friday  31st October 	Half Term Holiday 
 
Friday 19th December 	Term ends 12.00 noon 
 
[image: ]Term 2 
Monday 5th January 	Term begins  
 
Monday 9th - Friday 13th February 	Half Term Holiday 
 
Tuesday 17th March 	School Closed (Staff Development Day*)  
 
Friday 27th March 	Term ends 12.00 noon 
 
Term 3
 
Monday 
13
th
 
April
 
Term begins
 
Monday 
4
t
h 
 
May
 
May Day Holiday
 
 
 
 

 Monday 25th May                                                                       School Closed (Staff Development Day*) 
 
 Friday 26th June 	Term ends 12.00 noon 
 
 Monday 29th June 	School Closed (Staff Development Day*) 
 
*Staff Development Days are provisional and subject to change. 
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